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cLAtM To A WATER RTGHT laat'rflfl$Sffi$bshrct'r;

Under the provisions of Section 42-243, Idaho Code, any person claiming a water right established by diversion and
application of water to beneficial use must file a claim with the Department of Water Resources. The liling of this clalm
does not confirm the water right claimed. Water rights represented by a valid permit, license, dect€e, or previous claim
are exempt from this requirement, as are uses of water for domestic purposes as defined in Section 42-111, ldaho Code. A
filing fee must be submitted with this claim. See the instruction sheet to determine the appropriate fee.

Notice is hereby given that Lu C, E"+h
(Name of

Mailing Address:

Telephone No: 2a6 - 74( *3931r 
Emait: lex 0r4 E /r,tl^^i ( - ,'u*

claims a right to the diversion and beneficial use of surface or ground water. The extent and nature of said claim is as
follows:

1. Date of Priority: (When the water was first applied to beneficial use lo ns8
A clalm Is not acceptable for the use of surface water wlth a prlorlty later than May 20, 1971. A clalm Ie not for the
use of ground water wlth a pfiortty date lale,r than March 25, 1963, unless the water ls used for dom*tlc purposes as deflned
rn Section 42-111,ldaho Code.

2. Describe the of water: (Name of stream, lake, spring, etc., or water)
tributary to

3. Describe the purpose for which the water has been used and the time during the year when you have used the right
claimed:

(cfs or af) (lrigation, Domestic, Stock, Etc.) (Both dates inclusive)

Quantiry # ,r"
Quantity

Quantity

Quantity

,73t0 use

. n1il Use

Use

f r'l *1, "^
(MM/DD) (MM/DD)

Period of Use From /4d.1 to |t.i I
Period of Use From _to _
Periodof Use rromifw, I b lJu-3i
Period of Use From _to _

<Lr"k

4.

5.

.3& ,76 TOTAL OUANTITY USED.
(ch or af) f," lll",l^,) E*L,/.,+ A

T,ot 9E %otA) Location of point of diversion is _
Township t{ RanseS^( F ,e.u.,Sec. 2Z

tE u,
0a*iL

Govt. Lot

County; additional points

of diversion, if any:

B) Describe means of diversion of water: (Pump and pipeline, well, diversion dam, reservoir, length of ditch etc.). Give
sizes and capacities. Be Describe any changes the system and give the date of the change.

A ,tr
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6. A) Describe the place of use within each 4O-acre tract in the appropriate box using the symbols listed below. lf the use is
for inigation, desctibe the location by listing the number of inigated acres within each 40-acre tract.
D-domestic,S-stocltwater,M-municipal,G-Commercial,l-lndustrial,X-other #

NE% NW% sw% sE%Twp Rge Sec

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW sE/

/roro,-

ACRES

P. 8 * E *
-

}E
'rrlre G, #

IE 36 27 3 r l0 t0 8"7 3e .7
Iq 7L ZL T

ToTALAcRES 3L,'7

B) lf water is used for purposes other than inigation, fully describe the use. Be
t

y't

A/OIE:lncludeherethetypeandnumberofstockwatered: lfO h> - l'""{ r--41"

7. Remarks u,

8. Map - Attach an 8Wx11" map clearly identiffing the point of diversion and the place of use by 4O-acre subdivisions,
section, township and range of the public land survey system. (A photocopy of a USGS 7/z minule topographic
quadrangle map is prefened.) Attach an aerial photograph of the place of use if available.

State of
ss,

)

)
) ffiflJ-ffi.frtrfrry#ffifliffif,JCounty of

Be it known that the undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that he, she, they subscribed the forgoing claim to a
water right, together with all attacfied information, and that the matters and facts therein arc true to the best of the affianfs

il

L/*
d(Fnl

Claimanfs Signature (and title if claim is for an organization)

,fDt\day of

,il1
Notary
Residing at:
My commission expires

Received by-
Prelim. check by

o Receipt #
/*

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
Published inDate

Date

Date

Publication dates
Publication checked by_ Date
Exceptions filed byprepared by
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6. A) Doeclibe frte dace d use wl0rln eeefi €-sct€ had ln the apryrleb box gskrg fie s16bob llgbd b€lon. f the uso is
fur ffigratbn, d€ocillb€ the hca$on by lhtrrg tfie number of lniggbd acrs u,ifrin e6dr aOffiB ts€t
D. donrol0cr S - rbclunbr. t - munl6$6|, C . Colnn16rclal I - lndurfrld, X . odror

NE% Itll/tl7r SWZr *Y.T*p Rcc Sc

NE twv gn SE t{€ t{w gt| s€ NE twtt sltv 8E NE lwv silV 8E

TOTAL

ACRES

tfs 36e ?2 36,7
rts 3t;E 'LZ

il
ToTALAcREs iL'7

B) lf $rater ls nsod for purpoe€s drer than lnfidon, tulfd€sslb€ths use. Be

friO?E: lncfuds lrore S16 type end number d $odc uderad: lfo l^) J...f ,^A
7. Remarfts: trt

I' tllp - AlHl an 8%1rll" mry cleady'Hentidng tte polnt d drmnbn fid tp phco d use by,!&acr" subdMslms,
s€ditrh burrt*tlp ard rarqp of ft€ ptblic hd unny sysm. (lA emcopy d a USGS 7% mlnub topognphic
quadnangle mry b pt*md.! ltHr an arrlrl photognph dtrc pbm drst f anlbbl6.

SEts Ef

County of

Bo lt lmowrt
utabr rlgtrt,

8S.
l
l
) &&ffiffiNffiffi

,d*i* RECEIVED
itu", 

OcT2J2020
n*p,,r'ngl!$,Hffi,5n***

fiat ho, SrB, tny *lbocrlbrl tfe foryokrg dalm to I
and tS tpr€h gr Utre b fio b66t d the ef,lanft

that the undersigned, bdng *.S suom, depce ad sqt
bg€Ots rrrift d athdad ffibmdm, and fid Ere nsrr

L
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Exhibit 6(A')

PARCEL 1

A parcel of land located in the South half of the Southeast quarter (S1/2SEI/4) of Section 22, Township
l5 South, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian, Oneida County, Idaho and more particularly described as
follows:

Beginning at the Southeast comer of said Section 22, fromwhich the Southwest corner of Section
Z2bearc North 89" 22'51" West 5304.70 feet;
Thence North 89" 22' 5 I " West 34.29 feet along the South line of said Section 22 to the True Point of
Beginning;
Thence continuing North 89" 22' 51" West 1615.99 feet to a point on the East right of way line of the
Malad Branch of the Oregon Short Line Railroad;
Thence North 03o 03' 03" East 1313.60 feet along the said East right of way line to a 518" rebar with cap
labeled, "A.A. Hudson, PLS 13173", set on the North line of the said Sl/2SE1/4;
Thence South 89o 22' 52" East 1018.29 feet along the said North line of the Sll2SELlA to a 5/8" rebar
with cap;
Thence South 00' 03' 23" West 908.02 feet to a 5/8" rebar with cap;
Thence South 89o 56' 37" East 529.05 feet to a 518" rebar with cap set on the West right of way fence line
ofOldHighway 191;
Thence South 00o 03' 23" West 409.67 feet along the said West right of way fence line, and its extension,
to the True Point of Beginning.

Subject to the publics right of way on 6000 South Street.

RESERVING AN EASEMENT DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: IRRIGATION EASEMENT ON
PARCEL 2
FOR THE OWNER OF PARCEL I
An easement for access, use, maintenance, and inspection of irrigation equipment located in the South
half of the Southeast quarter (S1/2SE1/4) of Section 22, Township 15 South, Range 36 East, Boise
Meridian, Oneida County, Idaho and more particularly described as follows:
Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Section 22, fuomwhich the Southwest comer of Section 22
bears North 89" 22' 51" West 5304.70 feet;
Thence North 89o 22' 51" West 34.29 feet along the South line of said Section22;
Thence North 00o 03' 23" Bast409.67 feet along the West right of way fence line, and its extension, of
Old Highway 191 to a 5/8" rebar with cap labeled, "A.A. Hudson, PLS 13173", the True Point of
Beginning;
Thence North 89o 56' 37" West 15.00 feet;
Thence North 00o 03' 23" East 95.92 feet to a point on a fence line;
Thence South 87o 50' 54' East 15.01 feet along the said fence line to a point on the said West right of way
fence line of Old Highway 191;
Thence South 00o 03' 23" West 95.37 feet along the said West right of way fence line to the True Point of
Beginning.
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Lex C. Firth
Writea description foryour map
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The photo l, Tim Bethers, have provided to Lex Firth is without question taken prior to the winter of
1961. My mother, Lois Tovey Bethers, took the photo upon returning from a 24 month ecclesiastical
mission which she served from 1959 through the 1$ week of october 1961. She used a 35mm slide type
camera which produces a physical photo on a cardboard framed slide. Because of the other photos
taken before and after this particular photo, I know that it was taken in the above mentioned time
frame. The photo provided was physically taken from the SEL/A of Township 15, Range 35, Section 22. I

know this because of the buildings in the background. I still have the original photo/slide and verifo here
now that his copy is of the actual photo described and was taken in the time frame explained.

Tim Bethers

15-7478



STATE OF

COUNTY OF

on this 1

Ictaluo
ONEIDA

day orSe Otr(ntber in the year MO , before me
1

L-,:rt t
Personally appeare

Known or identified to me, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument, and acknowledge at he/she/t hey executed the same
ln witness whereof I have and and affixed official seal the day and year in this
certificate first above w

ubli
mtss

at:
tres

tiltIIrll
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Eastern Region.900 N Skyline Drive, Suite A.Idaho Falls ID g3402-l7lg
Phone: (208) 525-7 161 . Fax: (2OS) 525-7177
Website: idwr.idaho.gov r Email: easterninfo @idwr.idaho.gov

BRAD LITTLE
Governor

GARY SPACKMAN
Director

February 12,2O2O

LEX C FIRTH

616 W 1500 S
MALAD, ID 83252

RE: Claim No. 15-7473

Dear Applicant(s):

The Department of Water Resources has received your claim to a water right. please refer to
the claim number referenced above in all future correspondence regarding this claim.

A legal notice of this claim has been prepared and is scheduled for publication in the IDAHO
ENTERPRISE on L1,/5/2020 and LU12/2o20. The filing and advertising of this claim does not
confirm the validity of any water rights.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding the claim

Sincerely,

Christina Henman
Ad m i n istrative Assistant



Henman, Christina

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Henman, Christina
Wednesday, October 28,2020 3:57 pM
Idaho Enterprise (enterprisenews@atcnet.net)
Legal Notice for Idaho Enterprise
1,5 -7 47 3 Idaho Enterprise.docx

LEGAL NOTICE DEPARTMENT
IDAHO ENTERPRISE
PO BOX 205
MALAD CITY, ID 83252

RE: Claim to a Water Right N. 15-7473

Dear Legal Notice Department:

Please publish the enclosed legal notice on the dates indicated (once a week for two consecutive
weekly issues)' lf you cannot publish the notice on the proposed dates, please contact us
immediately.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along with the publication bill. please
send the affidavit and bill to this office before 11123t2020. Your coopEration is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Thank You,

Christina Henman
Adm inistrative Assista nt
ldaho Dept. of Water Resources, Eastern Region
900 N Skyline Ste. A
ldaho Falls, lD 83402
Phone: (208l, 497-3793

3



The following claim has been filed based on diversion and beneficial use of water:
15-7473
LEX FIRTH
616 W 1500 S
MALAD C|TY, tD 83252-6593
Point of Diversion: GROUND WATER SESE, Sec. 22,Twp 155, Rge 36E, B.M. ONETDA County
Source: Ground Water
Use: IRRIGATION
05/01 to 10/01
0.73 cfs
Use: STOCl01/ATER
01101 to 12101
0.03 cfs
Total Diversion: 0.76 cfs
Priority Date: 08/1 0/1958
Place of Use: IRRIGATION
T155 R36E Sec 22 SWSE SESE
STOCI(A/ATER
T155 R36E Sec 22 SESE
For additional information concerning the property location, contact Eastern Region office at (208)525-7161 ; or for a full description
of the rights, please see https://research.idwr.idaho.gov/appsMaterRights/StatutoryClaims. Exceptions to a claim may be filed with
the Department of Water Resources, Eastern Region, 900 N SKYLINE DR STE A, IDAHO FALLS lD 83402-1718.
Gary Spackman, Director Published on


